

# WIN WITH TALBOT ON **PRODUCT RECALL**

## One of the leading global product recall markets

Here's how Talbot's Product Recall team helps brokers win and retain business:



## Saying 'YES'

As a leading product recall insurer we make it our mission to provide meaningful risk transfer solutions for the most discerning of clients large and small.



## **Relationship driven**

Talbot's Product Recall team prides itself on building long term client relationships by providing comprehensive products that respond when our clients need them the most.



## **Claims collaboration**

Talbot's Claims team works in unison with the Product Recall underwriting team to resolve claims. This process ensures policies respond the way the underwriter and broker intended.



## A unified approach

Talbot's Product Recall team is truly global, working in harmony across our global office locations to provide brokers consistency and ease of access.



### Innovative approaches

Our Product Recall offering is bespoke. We utilise the knowledge, experience and understanding within our team to create responsive coverage that reflects each of the complex risks presented to us.



### Market leading expertise

Our team includes individuals from a variety of underwriting, broking, and commercial backgrounds. Plus, we have the enormous knowledge of AIG behind us: engineers, subject-matter experts, and others who make Talbot's Product Recall team one of the leading global markets.

## Talbot's Product Recall sweet spots

Component Parts (automotive/aviation)	
Consumer Goods	<ul> <li>We are cautious about:</li> <li>Lithium Ion Battery manufacturers</li> <li>Large pharma</li> <li>Original equipment manufacturers</li> </ul>
-/- Medical devices	
Food and Beverage	

## The team

## US

Daniel Akerman Global Head of Crisis Management Daniel.Akerman@validusuw.com T: +1 570-947-9213

#### Jessica Stoneback

Global Senior Underwriter Jessica.Stoneback@validusuw.com T: +1 224-321-3313

### Joe Stottler

Head of Crisis Management North America .Joe.Stottler@validusuw.com T: +1 516-265-8383

## Michael Henley

Class Underwriter Michael.Henley@validusuw.com T: +1 718 772 4965

#### Margaret Smith

Class Underwriter Margaret.Smith@validusuw.com T: +1 617 261 2847

#### Europe Christopher McCov

Head of Crisis Management London Christopher.McCoy@talbotuw.com M: +44 (0)7539 445 151

Benjamin Mills Class Underwriter Benjamin.Mills@talbotuw.com M: +44 (0)7508 208 443

#### Daniella Watts

Assistant Underwriter Daniella.Watts@talbotuw.com M: +44 (0)7940 735 790

Ellie Lamb Assistant Underwriter Ellie.Lamb@talbotuw.com M: +44 (0)7514 732 998

#### Claims Tony Simons

Senior Claims Adjuster Anthony.Simons@talbotuw.com T: +44 (0)20 7550 3722 M: +44 (0)7983 539 446

#### Ann-Marie Blewett Claims Adjuster

Ann-Marie Blewett@talbotuw.com T: +44 (0)20 7550 3693

## talbotuw.com

Products and services are written or provided through Talbot Underwriting Ltd, Syndicate 1183 at Lloyd's (Talbot) or by subsidiaries or affiliates of AIG. Products or services may not be available in all countries, and coverage is subject to actual policy terms. Non-insurance products and services may be provided by independent third parties. Talbot Underwriting Ltd, Syndicate 1183 at Lloyd's is listed on the NAIC International Insurers Department Quarterly Listing of Allen Insurers (IID-listed insurer). IID-listed insurers are not licensed and generally do not participate in state guaranty funds, and insureds are therefore not protected by such funds. The term AIG refers to American International Group, Inc. property and casualty insurance operations, including related property and casualty business divisions, but not to any specific subsidiary insurance company. Licensed, surplus lines brokers may obtain products and services from Validus Specialty, an AIG subsidiary and affiliated coverholder of Talbot.

Additional information about AIG can be found at www.aig.com | YouTube: www.youtube.com/aig | Twitter: @AIGinsurance | LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/aig. © 2023 American International Group, Inc. All rights reserved.